# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Release of Security Interest in Trademarks

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Bank of America, N.A.		108/04/2010	a national banking association: UNITED STATES

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Wythe-Will Distributing, L.L.C.		
Street Address:	3612 La Grange Parkway		
City:	Toano		
State/Country:	VIRGINIA		
Postal Code:	23168		
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE		

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	2962288	WYTHE WILL	
Registration Number:	3032715	HENRY STREET STATION	
Registration Number: 3094900 WYTHE WILL DISTRIBU		WYTHE WILL DISTRIBUTOR OF FINE CONFECTIONS & SWEETS	
Registration Number:	3145949	HENRY STREET'S FINEST	

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (704)350-7800

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (704) 350-7738

Email: bsmith@winston.com

Correspondent Name: Betty G. Smith

Address Line 1: Winston & Strawn LLP, 214 N. Tryon St.

Address Line 2: 22nd Floor

Address Line 4: Charlotte, NORTH CAROLINA 28202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 150024.07020

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004279 FRAME: 0768

0 29622

PET SAAR

900171803 REEL: 004279 FRAME: 076

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Betty G. Smith
Signature:	/Betty G. Smith/
Date:	09/17/2010

Total Attachments: 2

source=Wythe-Will Distributing-Release of Security Interests-Trademarks#page1.tif source=Wythe-Will Distributing-Release of Security Interests-Trademarks#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004279 FRAME: 0769

## RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

The grant of security interest in the trademarks set forth on <u>Schedule A</u> attached hereto, by and among WYTHE-WILL DISTRIBUTING, L.L.C. and BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., which was duly recorded on August 5, 2008 at Reel 003829, Frame 0020 in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, is hereby released, and any security interest in the trademarks set forth on <u>Schedule A</u> attached hereto, of Bank of America, N.A., to the extent such security interest is granted therein, is hereby terminated.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004279 FRAME: 0770

# SCHEDULE A

# TRADEMARKS

<u> 276,958 04,032</u>	MARK	AUNTO CATRONOR REGISTIPATION NO	REGISTRAJOCES <u>SAFT</u>
Wythe-Will Distributing, L.L.C.	WYTHE WILL	2,962,288	6/14/2005
Wythe Will Distributing, LLC	HENRY STREET STATION	3,032,715	12/20/2005
Wythe-Will Distributing, L.L.C.	WYTHE WILL DISTRIBUTOR OF FINE CONFECTIONS & SWEETS and Design	3,094,900	5/23/2006
Wythe Will Distributing, LLC	HENRY STREET'S FINEST	3,145,949	9/19/2006

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004279 FRAME: 0771

**RECORDED: 09/17/2010**